PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYA CONVEYING PARTY DA				t the Application Serial Number previously re signor(s) hereby confirms the Applicaiton Se	
	ATA				
Yi Wang					
Yi Wang		١	lame	Execution Date	
				02/14/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΤΑ				
Name:	Abbott Diabete	es Care	e Inc.		
	1360 South Loop Road				
City:	Alameda				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94502				
Property Type Application Number: 12		12463	Number 2463194		
		12100			
CORRESPONDENCE D	AIA				
Fax Number:	(650)327				
Phone:	(650)327				
Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	berg@bo sent to the e-m		om <i>Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i>	will he sent via US	
Mail.					
Correspondent Name:	Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP				
Address Line 1:	1900 Uni	-	Avenue		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 200 East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ADCI-054CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Edward J. Baba		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ADCI-054_Correc	-	•	-		
source=ADCI-054_Correctsource=ADCI-054CON_A	-				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yi Wang, residing at 521 Winding Brook Court, San Ramon, California 94582, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 22, 2006, application Serial No. <u>11/615,395</u> which is entitled ANALYTE SENSORS AND METHODS OF USE. 3766, 2012

AND WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1420 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 290, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the

PATENT REEL: 027682 FRAME: 0646

entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14th day of February, 2007.

Yi Wang

STATE OF CAMPOQNUA) șș, COUNTY OF AUAMEDA

On this $\underline{1 + }$ day of <u>FBRUARY</u>, 2007, before me, <u>SUSAN M.LUP</u>, personally appeared <u>VI</u> (inventor)<u>2.244</u> personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Men M. hut

SUSAN M. LUTZ Commission # 1704769 lotary Public - California Alameda County 20mm Ending Nov 13, 2010

USPTO

'O:BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP COMPANY:1900 UNIVERSITY AVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PAR			<u>аналаа ултариала струкци и пределение на струкции и пределение на струкции и пределение на струкции и пределе</u> ни			
		Name	Execution Date			
Yi Wang			02/14/2007			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA	1				
Name:	Abbott Diabe	Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.				
Street Address:	1360 South I	1360 South Loop Road				
City:	Alameda					
04.4.40						
State/Country:		4				
Postal Code:	94502	Ą				
	94502	A		****		
Postal Code:	94502 ERS Total: 1	A Numb	Per			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	94502 ERS Total: 1 / Type		Per			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN	94502 ERS Total: 1 / Type er: CE DATA	Numb				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	94502 ERS Total: 1 / Type er: CE DATA (650)32	Numb 12463194 7-3231				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w	94502 ERS Total: 1 7 Type 9r: CE DATA (650)32 till be sent via US	Numb 12463194 7-3231 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	94502 ERS Total: 1 / Type er: CE DATA (650)32 fill be sent via US (650)32	Numb 12463194 7-3231 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	94502 ERS Total: 1 7 Type er: CE DATA (650)32 fll be sent via US (650)32 berg@b me: Bozicev	Numb 12463194 7-3231 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 7-3400 pozpat.com ric, Field & Francis LLP				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	94502 ERS Total: 1 / Type er: CE DATA (650)32 fill be sent via US (650)32 berg@b ne: Bozicev 1900 U	Numb 12463194 7-3231 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 7-3400 pozpat.com ric, Field & Francis LLP niversity Ave				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	94502 ERS Total: 1 7 Type er: CE DATA (650)32 fill be sent via US (650)32 berg@b ne: Bozicev 1900 Un Suite 20	Numb 12463194 7-3231 8 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 7-3400 pozpat.com ric, Field & Francis LLP niversity Ave 20				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	94502 ERS Total: 1 7 Type ar: CE DATA (650)32 fill be sent via US (650)32 berg@b me: Bozicev 1900 Ui Suite 20 East Pa	Numb 12463194 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 7-3400 pozpat.com ric, Field & Francis LLP niversity Ave 00 Ilo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	94502 PERS Total: 1 7 Type Pr: CE DATA (650)32 berg@b me: Bozicev 1900 Un Suite 20 East Pa ET NUMBER:	Numb 12463194 7-3231 8 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 7-3400 pozpat.com ric, Field & Francis LLP niversity Ave 20				